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8
17:35

2700 m
90.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Forez
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)
Breed 3 Groups III 90.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For 7 - 11 including years 
(G in C), having won at least 160.000, drank not 595.00 0. 

1
2700

ML: 34,0

Gamay De L'iton
7j. noi. pa H (Bird Parker - Story De L'iton)

Trainer: Hughes Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie De L' Iton
Züchter: Ecurie De L' Iton

Bruno Beaucamp

2022: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    155.700 € 2021: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    86.400 €11,8 356.480 €
04.12 Vincennes unpl 2850B 150.000 7,0 G. Gelormini Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du
23.11 Mauquenchy 1 12,2 2850B 90.000 5,3 G. Gelormini Gamay De L'iton, Flower By Magalou, Falco
08.11 Vincennes 2 13,9 2850B 59.000 2,7 B. Beaucamp Fakir Du Ranch, Gamay De L'iton, Clea Miq
07.10 Vincennes 7 13,3 2700B 75.000 21,0 B. Beaucamp Cyrano De B., Giant Chief, Belker
26.09 Craon 9 3525B 41.000 13,0 B. Beaucamp Faredgio Menuet, Elino Bilou, Feeling Boy

2
ML: 16,0

Fakir De Mahey
8j. b hors H (Reve De Beylev - Mahey Storm)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: M. Soulas
Züchter: M. Michel Soulas

Mathieu Mottier

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.200 € 2022: 13  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    173.670 €10,4 366.570 €
01.01 Vincennes 7 10,4 2100A 120.000 62,0 M. Mottier Delia Du Pommereux, Flamme Du Goutier, 
04.12 Vincennes 4 13,7 2850B 150.000 10,0 M. Mottier Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du
12.11 Vincennes 1 13,5 2700B 85.000 5,8 M. Mottier Fakir De Mahey, Falco D'Havaroche, Edy D
28.09 Vire Normandie 2 16,0 3475B 90.000 4,5 M. Mottier Farrell Seven, Fakir De Mahey, Edy Du Po
27.08 Vincennes 5 13,7 2700B 90.000 1,8 M. Mottier Free Man, Belker, Al Capone Stecca

3
ML: 19,0

Falco D'Havaroche
8j. b hors W (First De Retz - Pin Up Des Obea

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Yonnel Nicolini

Eric Raffin

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    18.750 € 2022: 14  Starts - 4  Siege - 3  Plätze    160.450 €11,3 371.220 €
03.01 Vincennes 2 12,9 2700B 75.000 4,0 G. Gelormini Flower Ball, Falco D'Havaroche, El Presiden
11.12 Vincennes 6 14,1 2875B 70.000 10,0 E. Raffin Gently De Muze, Emeraude De Bais, Garde
23.11 Mauquenchy 3 12,4 2850B 90.000 2,8 E. Raffin Gamay De L'iton, Flower By Magalou, Falco
12.11 Vincennes 2 13,5 2700B 85.000 9,9 E. Raffin Fakir De Mahey, Falco D'Havaroche, Edy D
03.11 Vincennes 1 12,9 2700B 65.000 2,1 E. Raffin Falco D'Havaroche, Fawley Buissonay, Flo

4
ML: 21,0

Fifty Five Bond
8j. black W (Sam Bourbon - Kelly Charm)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Ecurie Olmenhof
Züchter: M. Raymond Bonnel

Christophe Martens

2022: 14  Starts - 6  Siege - 1  Platz    185.890 € 2021: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 6  Plätze    102.660 €12,2 406.520 €
31.12 Vincennes 9 13,8 2875B 90.000 40,0 Ch. Martens Oracle Tile, Faubourg, Gently De Muze
14.12 Vincennes 10 14,1 2875B 75.000 8,4 Ch. Martens Faubourg, Eberton, Dragster De Bomo
27.09 Vincennes 2 13,4 2850B 90.000 3,2 Ch. Martens Bilo Jepson, Fifty Five Bond, Al Capone Ste
18.09 Vincennes 1 12,2 2850B 75.000 3,3 J.M. Bazire Fifty Five Bond, Diego De Cahot, Free Man
24.08 Vincennes 1 12,8 2700B 65.000 8,1 Ch. Martens Fifty Five Bond, Kennedy, Heading Referen

5
ML: 69,0

Emeraude De Bais
9j. b hors S (Repeat Love - Haute Tension)

Trainer: Benjamin Goetz
Besitzer: Hervé Carlus
Züchter: Alisson Christel

Franck Nivard

2022: 19  Starts - 7  Siege - 3  Plätze    240.120 € 2021: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    71.050 €11,1 407.850 €
25.12 Vincennes 1 12,2 2700B 75.000 3,4 F. Nivard Emeraude De Bais, Doux Parfum, Elite De J
11.12 Vincennes 2 13,5 2875B 70.000 7,6 F. Nivard Gently De Muze, Emeraude De Bais, Garde
26.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 75.000 3,8 F. Nivard Eileen, Fakir Du Ranch, Fakir Merite
07.11 Vincennes 1 11,8 2100A 75.000 4,8 F. Nivard Emeraude De Bais, Short In Cash, Marcello 
23.10 Caen 7 15,4 4400B 80.000 33,0 B. Goetz Delfino, Fakir Du Lorault, Divine Monceau

6
ML: 27,0

Denicheur Du Vif
10j. b hors W (Redlight Jet - Science Du Vif)

Trainer: Mard-Andre Bovay
Besitzer: M. Bovay
Züchter: M. Bernard Favrel

Matthieu Abrivard

2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    115.680 € 2021: 17  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    90.514 €10,6 423.034 €
21.12 Vincennes 1 13,6 2850B Monte 75.000 68,0 Guillaume Martin Denicheur Du Vif, Figaro De Larre, Fakir De
26.11 Vincennes 5 13,4 2700B 75.000 60,0 D. Thomain Eileen, Fakir Du Ranch, Fakir Merite
07.11 Vincennes 8 12,5 2100A 75.000 24,0 M. Mottier Emeraude De Bais, Short In Cash, Marcello 
05.10 Laval 11 14,5 2850B 100.000 97,0 A. Thomas Elie De Beaufour, Hatchet Man, Copsi
18.09 Vincennes 9 13,0 2850B 75.000 77,0 G. Gelormini Fifty Five Bond, Diego De Cahot, Free Man

7
ML: 22,0

Gently De Muze
7j. b hors H (Perlando - Obade Mancellerie)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Y. Desmet
Züchter: M. Joris De Brabander

Jean-Michel Bazire

2022: 19  Starts - 8  Siege - 5  Plätze    307.870 € 2021: 8  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    80.340 €11,8 433.900 €
31.12 Vincennes 3 12,5 2875B 90.000 4,0 J.M. Bazire Oracle Tile, Faubourg, Gently De Muze
11.12 Vincennes 1 13,5 2875B 70.000 1,6 J.M. Bazire Gently De Muze, Emeraude De Bais, Garde
04.12 Vincennes 1 13,3 2850B 150.000 2,2 J.M. Bazire Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du
12.11 Vincennes unpl 2700B 85.000 2,0 J.M. Bazire Fakir De Mahey, Falco D'Havaroche, Edy D
21.10 Vincennes 13 16,2 2875B 65.000 78,0 R. Congard Grace Du Digeon, Cyrano De B., Gardner S

8
ML: 50,0

Farah Des Caux
8j. b hors S (Isigny De Montfort - Ossiliana)

Trainer: Alexis Garandeau
Besitzer: Ecurie En Avant Goudig
Züchter: Maryvonne Jacqueline

David Thomain

2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 7  Plätze    185.400 € 2021: 20  Starts - 5  Siege - 7  Plätze    150.740 €11,6 447.290 €
18.12 Vincennes 6 15,3 2850B 90.000 12,0 D. Thomain Copsi, Zarenne Fas, Milliondollarrhyme
04.12 Vincennes 7 13,3 2875B 150.000 30,0 D. Thomain Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du
21.11 Vincennes 2 13,7 2700B 90.000 14,0 D. Thomain Fine Colline, Farah Des Caux, Marcello Wib
18.09 Vincennes 7 12,8 2850B 75.000 4,4 D. Thomain Fifty Five Bond, Diego De Cahot, Free Man
10.08 Saint-Malo dis 2750B 90.000 9,3 B. Rochard Fakir De Mahey, Echo De Chanlecy, Fairpla

9
ML: 26,0

Doux Parfum
10j. b hors W (Singalo - Lambada Jet)

Trainer: Guillaume Gillot
Besitzer: G. Gillot
Züchter: M. Louis Baudron

Yoann Lebourgeois

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 18  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    133.800 €11,4 448.440 €
08.01 Vincennes unpl 2100A 90.000 13,0 E. Raffin Elite De Jiel, Bepi Bi, Fine Colline
30.12 Vincennes 2 14,1 2900B 12.000 3,0 B. Guenet Go Fast De Vains, Doux Parfum, Firello
25.12 Vincennes 2 12,3 2700B 75.000 7,4 Y. Lebourgeois Emeraude De Bais, Doux Parfum, Elite De J
12.11 Vincennes 1 12,5 2850B 90.000 25,0 Y. Lebourgeois Doux Parfum, Gala Tejy, Duel Du Gers
07.11 Vincennes 9 12,5 2100A 75.000 22,0 Y. Lebourgeois Emeraude De Bais, Short In Cash, Marcello 

10
ML: 43,0

Dexter Chatho
10j. b hors W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Okoyama)

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: Charlotte Lallement

Charles-Julien Bigeon

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    900 € 2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    23.100 €11,1 483.650 €
08.01 Vincennes 7 11,8 2100A 90.000 54,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Elite De Jiel, Bepi Bi, Fine Colline
08.12 Vincennes 5 11,1 2100A 90.000 55,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Zaccaria Bar, Copsi, Elite De Jiel
12.11 Vincennes 8 13,2 2850B 90.000 35,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Doux Parfum, Gala Tejy, Duel Du Gers
23.10 Caen unpl 4425B 80.000 153,0 Ch. Bigeon Delfino, Fakir Du Lorault, Divine Monceau
31.07 Carentan unpl 2900B 45.000 36,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Gaelic Du Rocher, Falco Fun, Expert Delta

11
ML: 12,0

Elite De Jiel
9j. b hors S (Niky - Quick Star De Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck
Züchter: S.C.E.A La Barbottiere

Francois Lagadeuc

2023: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    40.500 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 6  Plätze    109.800 €10,9 484.240 €
08.01 Vincennes 1 11,4 2100A 90.000 10,0 F. Lagadeuc Elite De Jiel, Bepi Bi, Fine Colline
25.12 Vincennes 3 12,3 2700B 75.000 8,3 F. Lagadeuc Emeraude De Bais, Doux Parfum, Elite De J
08.12 Vincennes 3 10,9 2100A 90.000 13,0 F. Lagadeuc Zaccaria Bar, Copsi, Elite De Jiel
21.11 Vincennes 4 13,7 2700B 90.000 26,0 F. Lagadeuc Fine Colline, Farah Des Caux, Marcello Wib
12.11 Vincennes 9 13,4 2850B 90.000 12,0 D. Thomain Doux Parfum, Gala Tejy, Duel Du Gers

12
ML: 13,0

Fric Du Chene
8j. b hors H (Nobody Du Chene - Oseille Du C

Trainer: Julien Le Mer
Besitzer: Y. Guedj
Züchter: M. Claude Guedj

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    17.900 € 2021: 18  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    106.870 €10,3 512.845 €
18.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 8,7 F. Lagadeuc Copsi, Zarenne Fas, Milliondollarrhyme
08.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 90.000 17,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Zaccaria Bar, Copsi, Elite De Jiel
23.11 Mauquenchy 10 12,9 2875B 90.000 166,0 J.F. Senet Gamay De L'iton, Flower By Magalou, Falco
01.11 Laval 11 14,1 2875B 70.000 131,0 J.Et. Abrivard Aura Sl, Rackham (Swe), Bordeaux S.
05.03 Vincennes 9 12,2 2100A 90.000 44,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Elie De Beaufour, Callmethebreeze, Feydea
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8
17:35

2700 m
90.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Forez
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)
Breed 3 Groups III 90.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For 7 - 11 including years 
(G in C), having won at least 160.000, drank not 595.00 0. 

13
ML: 25,0

Copsi
11j. al W (L'ocean D'Urfist - Selgie)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Lucky 8 Racing
Züchter: M. Paul Viel

Dominik Locqueneux

2022: 15  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    182.360 € 2021: 18  Starts - 6  Siege - 5  Plätze    205.190 €10,2 528.500 €
18.12 Vincennes 1 15,0 2850B 90.000 10,0 D. Locqueneux Copsi, Zarenne Fas, Milliondollarrhyme
08.12 Vincennes 2 10,7 2100A 90.000 7,7 D. Locqueneux Zaccaria Bar, Copsi, Elite De Jiel
12.11 Vincennes 4 12,9 2850B 90.000 7,6 D. Locqueneux Doux Parfum, Gala Tejy, Duel Du Gers
30.10 Saint-Galmier 1 12,2 2650B 100.000 4,3 D. Locqueneux Copsi, Drop Des Duriez, Eclat De Gloire
05.10 Laval 3 13,6 2850B 100.000 32,0 D. Locqueneux Elie De Beaufour, Hatchet Man, Copsi

14
ML: 11,0

Echo De Chanlecy
9j. b hors W (Quinoa Du Gers - Nina D'Urzy)

Trainer: Eric-Gilles Blot
Besitzer: E.G. Blot
Züchter: M. Claude Jorion

Tony Le Beller

2022: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    182.850 € 2021: 16  Starts - 4  Siege - 5  Plätze    157.500 €12,0 583.990 €
31.12 Vincennes 7 13,6 2875B 90.000 28,0 T. Le Beller Oracle Tile, Faubourg, Gently De Muze
04.12 Vincennes 5 13,2 2875B 150.000 14,0 T. Le Beller Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du
09.11 Nantes 1 13,6 3025B 90.000 4,8 T. Le Beller Echo De Chanlecy, Goeland D'Haufor, Frag
19.10 Feurs 1 12,6 2875B 90.000 18,0 A. Tintillier Echo De Chanlecy, Django Du Bocage, Edy
28.09 Vire Normandie 4 15,6 3500B 90.000 11,0 T. Le Beller Farrell Seven, Fakir De Mahey, Edy Du Po

Ergebnis: Quoten:


